Total liabilities and net assets $ 45,146,491

THE AUSTIN GERIATRIC CENTER, INC.

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

DECEMBER 31, 2023

see accompanying notes

NET ASSETS WITHOUT DONOR RESTRICTIONS

REVENUE AND OTHER SUPPORT

Rent revenue - commercial $ 53,601

Service coordinator revenue 86,004

Financial revenue 546,891

Other revenue 963,733

Total revenue and other support 1,650,229

EXPENDITURES

Program expenses 4,358,517

Management and general 65,411

Total expenditures 4,423,928

Change in net assets from operations (2,773,699)

NONOPERATING ACTIVITIES

Gain on sale of property 12,875,853

Total nonoperating activities 12,875,853

CHANGE IN NET ASSETS WITHOUT DONOR RESTRICTIONS 10,102,154

NET ASSETS AT BEGINNING OF YEAR AS PREVIOUSLY STATED 27,314,549

PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENT (NOTE 12) 1,281,308

NET ASSETS AT BEGINNING OF YEAR AS RESTATED 28,595,857

NET ASSETS AT END OF YEAR $ 38,698,011

THE AUSTIN GERIATRIC CENTER, INC.

STATEMENTS OF ACTIVITIES AND CHANGES IN NET ASSETS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

see accompanying notes

 Program Management

EXPENDITURES Expenses and General Total

Administrative fees 87,082$   6,743$   93,825$

Salaries, wages and benefits 54,061   -   54,061

Taxes and insurance 2,519   -   2,519

Repairs and maintenance 27,713   -   27,713

Professional fees -   55,674   55,674

Miscellaneous expenses 321,135   2,994   324,129

Entity expenses 3,790,162   -   3,790,162

Depreciation and amortization 75,845   -   75,845

Total expenditures 4,358,517$   65,411$   4,423,928$

THE AUSTIN GERIATRIC CENTER, INC.

STATEMENT OF FUNCTIONAL EXPENSES

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

see accompanying notes

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES

Change in net assets $ 10,102,154

Adjustments to reconcile change in net assets to

net cash used in operating activities:

Depreciation and amortization 75,845

Gain on sale or property (12,875,853)

Bad debt expense 27,923

Change in operating assets and liabilities:

Accounts receivable 25,225

Prepaid expenses 19,836

Interest receivable (383,794)

Accounts payable 3,349

Accrued expenses 12,250